Product brief
OptiMOS™-5 80 V and 100 V in TOLL
The power choice for 48 V applications
Infineon introduces a new product family of 80 V and 100 V MOSFETs based on
OptiMOS™-5 Silicon technology in the TOLL package (JEDEC name HSOF-8).
The family features unmatched lowest RDS(on) products in a 10 mm x 11 mm footprint
(1.2 mΩ in 80 V and 1.5 mΩ in 100 V) and a broad selection of additional products to
address the cost-performance demand of our customers’ applications.

 › HV/LV DC-DC
Key features
Key benefits
Key applications
Product brief
OptiMOS™-5 80 V and 100 V in TOLL
The power choice for 48 V applications
Product table
Product name Voltage
[V]
RDS(on)(max)
[mΩ]
ID(max)
[A]
IAUT300N08S5N012 80 1.2 300
IAUT300N08S5N014 80 1.4 300
IAUT240N08S5N019 80 1.9 240
IAUT200N08S5N023 80 2.3 200
IAUT165N08S5N029 80 2.9 165
IAUT300N10S5N015 100 1.5 300
IAUT260N10S5N019 100 1.9 260
IAUT150N10S5N035 100 3.5 150
Published by
Infineon Technologies AG
81726 Munich, Germany
© 2018 Infineon Technologies AG.

driver IC
(TLE9180)
3-phase
driver IC
(TLE9180)
3-phase
driver IC
(TLE9180)
#2
Starter
generator
#2
2-3x IAUT300
MOSFET
CP
10x IAUT300N10
Rotor postion/current sense
Powertrain CAN
32-bit MCU
Multicore/Lockstep